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Country
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Market

6. Technical Human Resource Need Assessment in Agro business
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9. Comprehensive TVET Annual Report 2073/2074
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atdr
1 (ToT) 10 days 154 81 73 154
2 ECT 10 days 431 253 178 846
3 IS-1 3 weeks 51 35 16 115
4 IS-2 2 weeks 19 14 6 40
5 Computer Application Training (3+3) 6 weeks 15 7 8 102
8 IMD (3+3) 6 weeks 20 17 3 114
9 ToT for Master Trainers 30 days 38 21 17 234
10 ToT for Effective Instruction 10 days 112 27 104 312
1| o Corriculom Developers | 2 weeks 9 o | o 18
12 DACUM | 3 weeks 16 6 10 45
13 Management Skill Training (3+3) 6 weeks 24 20 4 150
14 x:ir:‘?ggment of Workplace based 3 days 55 51 a 33
15 QIP Auditors Training 5 days 12 11 1 20
16 Community Development Training(3+3) 6 weeks 25 22 3 228
17 ToT for Mason 10 days 60 10 50 116
18 Occupational ToT- Construction 10 days 20 19 1 40
19 Occupational ToT- Agriculture 10 days 21 17 4 42
20 Occupational ToT- Mechanical 10 days 16 15 1 32
21 Occupational ToT- Hospitality 10 days 18 18 0 36
22 CCNA Routing & Switching (OSU) 4 weeks 16 15 1 12.8
23| Management Training{OSU) 10 days 1 o | 1 6
24 Tally (OSU) 11 days 30 21 9 52
25 ?.i?:‘:?\:(tz)?uo)n and Management 10 days 2 1 1 4
26 Geographic Information System (OSU) 10 days 15 14 1 28
27 Barista (Coffee Maker 20 days 1 1 0 60
28 Water Quality Testing (OSU) 8 days 1 1 0 1.6
29 Basic Library Management 10 days 16 5 11 30
30 Basic AutoCad 10 days 14 13 1 28
31 Bakery 10 days 6 6 0 12
32 B.Tech.Ed. 4 weeks 161 107 54 700
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Province

SN Name of Course State 1 State 2 State 3 State 4 State 5 State 6 State 7 Total

No |Capacity| No |Capacity| No |Capacity| No |[Capacity| No |Capacity| No |Capacity| No |Capacity| No | Capacity

Certificate in
1 [ Acupuncture & 0 0 1 40 0 0 0 0 1 40
Acupressure

Certificate in
2 | Ayurved General 0 1 40 2 80 0 1 40 0 0 4 160
Science

Certificate in Dental
3 i 1 40 1 40 7 280 1 40 0 0 0 10 400
Science

Certificate in
4 | Medical Laboratory 5 150 8 240| 27 810 8 90| 12 360 0 8 90 58 1740
Technology

Diploma in Animal
5 Science 4 160 5 200 6 240 5 200 10 400 4 160 2 80 36 1440

Diploma in
6 | Architecture 0 0 8 144 0 0 0 0 3 144
Engineering

Diploma in
7 | Automobile 0 0 0 0 2 96 0 0 2 96
Engineering

Diploma in
Biomedical
Equipment
Engineering

Diploma in Civil
9 . ) 11 528 11 520 36 1728 11 528 22| 1056 8 384 15 720 114 5464
Engineering

Diploma in
10 | Computer 5 232 6 288 6 288 4 192 7 328 1 48 3 144 32 1520
Engineering

Diploma in
11 | Diagnostic 5 150 1 30| 13 390 1 30 2 60 0 0 22 660
Radiography

Diploma in Electrical

12 . .
Engineering

1 48 4 192 7 336 1 48 4 192 0 2 96 19 912

Diploma in Electrical
13 | and Electronics 0 0 0 0 1 48 0 0 1 48
Engineering

Diploma in
14 | Electronics 1 48 2 96 8 144 1 48 1 48 0 0 8 384
Engineering

Diploma in
15 | Entrepreneurship 0 0 1 40 0 0 0 0 1 40
Development
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Province

SN Name of Course State 1 State 2 State 3 State 4 State 5 State 6 State 7 Total
No |Capacity| No |Capacity| No |Capacity| No |[Capacity| No |Capacity| No |Capacity| No |Capacity| No | Capacity

Diploma in Food and

16 ) 1 48 1 40 1 40 0 1 40 0 0 4 168
Dairy Technology

17 | Diploma in Forestry 1 40 2 80 4 160 2 80 2 80 1 40 0 12 480
Diploma in Geomatic

18 ) ) 0 0 4 184 0 1 48 0 0 5 232
Engineering
Diploma in

19 0 0 1 40 0 0 0 0 1 40
Homeopathy
Diploma in Hotel

20 0 1 40 2 80 1 40 1 40 0 0 5 200
Management
Diploma in

21 | Information 0 0 2 96 0 3 144 0 0 5 240
Technology
Diploma in

22 | Mechanical 1 48 1 48 1 48 0 2 72 0 0 5 216
Engineering
Certificate in

23 . 0 0 2 80 0 0 0 0 2 80
Physiotherapy
Diploma in Plant

24| 12 480 9 360| 21 840| 10 400 19 760| 28 1120 19 760| 118 4720
Science
Diploma in

25 | Refrigeration and Air 0 0 0 0 1 40 0 0 1 40
Conditioning
Diploma in Social

26 0 0 1 40 0 0 0 0 1 40
Works
Diploma in

27 5 200 3 120| 21 840 1 40 5 200 0 2 80 37 1480
Pharmacy
Diploma in

28 . ! 0 1 40 3 120 1 40 3 120 0 0 8 320
Ophthalmic Science
Proficiency

29 | Certificate in 10 400| 13 520| 26 1062 3 110 8 320 1 40 4 160 65 2612
General Medicine
Proficiency

30 | Certificate in 10 380| 16 640| 50 1880 8 320 20 760 1 40 7 240| 112 4260
Nursing
Diploma in

31| Hydropower 0 0 1 48 0 0 0 0 1 48
Engineering
TSLC in Automobile

32 . . 0 0 2 80 0 3 106 0 0 5) 186
Engineering

33| TSLC in Culinary Art 0 0 3 120 2 60 0 0 0 5 180
TSLC in Electronics

34 ) . 0 0 0 0 1 26 0 0 1 26
Engineering
TSLCin

35 | Entrepreneurship 0 1 40 1 40 0 1 40 0 2 80 5 200
Development
TSLC in Medical

36 | Laboratory 24 960 8 320 26 1030 6 240 19 760 3 120 5 200 91 3630
Technology
30 GIfL e Iy, qifid glaaeT F068/ouy




SN

Name of Course

Province

State 1

State 2

State 3

State 4

State 5

State 6

State 7

Total

No

Capacity

No

Capacity

No

Capacity

No

Capacity

No

Capacity

No | Capacity

No

Capacity

No

Capacity

37

TSLCin
Refrigeration and
AC Engineering

20

1 20

38

TSLC in Water
Supply and
Sanitation
Engineering

35

1 35

39

TSLC in Computer
Application

and Secretarial
Management

40

70

3 110

40

TSLC in Social
Mobilization

80

80

80

80

8 320

41

TSLC In
Accupuncture
Accupressure and
Moxibation

40

40

42

TSLC In Animal
Science

14

560

10

400

26

1040

10

400

16

640

17 680

24

960

117

4680

43

TSLC in Auxiliary
Nurse Midwifery

12

480

280

12

480

240

320

120

49

1960

44

TSLC In Ayurved

200

120

40

40

80

13

520

45

TSLC in Civil
Engineering

23

920

15

600

32

1280

10

400

20

790

24 960

19

760

143

5710

46

TSLC In
Community Amchi

40

40

47

TSLC in
Community
Medical Assistant

17

670

16

640

16

640

360

17

680

3 120

120

81

3230

48

TSLC in Computer
Engineering

240

280

320

120

320

3 120

80

37

1480

49

TSLC in Dental
Hygienist

50

TSLC in Electrical
Engineering

240

12

480

14

555

240

12

470

3 120

120

56

2225

51

TSLC in
Electronics
Engineering

40

40

52

TSLCin
Mechanical
Engineering

64

75

80

104

323

53

TSLC in Plant
Science

14

560

320

29

1120

23

920

28

1124

42 1680

46

1840

190

7564

54

TSLC in Survey
Engineering

200

248

160

80

280

3 120

120

30

1208

55

TSLC in Textile
and Sericulture

40

40

3
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